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901 Montgomery Edward M. 493 801 Butler Area USBC

992 Cloak Randall R. Sr 628 791 Gr Harrisburg USBC

1533 Pinkney Franklin  Jr 66 780 Washington USBC

1534 Stepp Charles 66 777 Washington USBC

875 Wager Douglas C. 153 769 Bucks County USBC

2106 Coburn Kenneth A. 78 761 Northwestern PA USBC

1087 Silber David N. 432 758 Seven Mountains USBC

1538 Hughes Donald 469 757 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

1659 Stepp John 66 754 Washington USBC

13810 Pandel William D. 13 753 Seven Mountains USBC

21611 Gass Samuel W. 220 752 Lancaster USBC

3912 Rutherford James C. 186 751 Lancaster USBC

22212 Lookabaugh Laurie A. 897 751 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

18914 Lautsbaugh Gary L. 55 748 Gr Harrisburg USBC

015 Everette Mark E. 728 747 Beaver Valley USBC

11116 Chapman Jerry 469 745 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

13516 Monica Joe R. 62 745 Washington USBC

22818 Wolf Bruce H. 93 744 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

3918 Wineberg Denny 304 744 Punxsutawney USBC

4820 Marbaker Harry 256 743 Troy USBC

021 Bower Darryl 149 742 Gr Harrisburg USBC

19821 Boyle Robert 541 742 Butler Area USBC

12323 Shover Michael E. 56 740 Gr Harrisburg USBC

11724 Myers Michael A. 330 739 Central PA USBC

28224 Hicklin Wanda J. 435 739 Mercer County USBC

11124 Burnett John E. Jr 496 739 Bucks County USBC

19827 Tassone Ralph J. 326 738 Kane Area USBC

8428 Seyfert John A. 84 737 Allentown Area USBC

11428 Fiorino John E. 468 737 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

3928 Lazorka Stephen J. 708 737 Altoona District USBC

15631 Cool Dean L. Sr 4 736 York-Adams USBC

031 Richardson Kevin E. 647 736 Butler Area USBC

18033 Stafford Harry L. 276 735 St Marys USBC

10233 Coyle Michael L. 502 735 Butler Area USBC

19535 Pulling Larry L. 195 733 Northwestern PA USBC

3935 Walton George C. 384 733 Gr Harrisburg USBC

24037 Dennis Brian J. 110 732 Northwestern PA USBC

6637 Thacker Troy M. 126 732 York-Adams USBC

14437 Riggar Dwayne D. Sr 383 732 Brownsville USBC

12040 Pederzolli Andrew M. 693 728 Butler Area USBC

6941 Myers Jeffrey J. 330 727 Central PA USBC

20741 Fritz Daniel F. 782 727 St Marys USBC

15343 Krout Raymond J. 248 726 Milton USBC

10244 Fish Allen 54 724 Washington USBC

21944 Brinker Linn 71 724 Reading-Pottstown USBC

944 Clark Beaver 766 724 Northwestern PA USBC
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30647 Rhodes Gail M. 6 722 York-Adams USBC

6647 Mease Ricky E. 212 722 Lancaster USBC

11447 Wargo Andrew J. 257 722 Central PA USBC

28850 Fraker Bev A. 628 721 Gr Harrisburg USBC

7251 Wiser Ray E. 55 720 Gr Harrisburg USBC

10851 Saurwein Roger D. 766 720 Northwestern PA USBC

3353 Heckman Terry L. 113 719 Monroe County USBC

24954 Allegretto Terry L. 326 717 Kane Area USBC

4854 Keller Dave A. 459 717 Butler Area USBC

056 Briggs Dennis 713 716 Beaver Valley USBC

16556 Reber Dale H. 835 716 Reading-Pottstown USBC

12658 Martin Steve 537 715 Butler Area USBC

058 Campbell Jeff A. 688 715 Beaver Valley USBC

17760 Komorek Robert A. 78 714 Northwestern PA USBC

960 Legg Glenn P. 488 714 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

14462 Smith Wendell M. 49 712 Gr Oil Region USBC

24362 Senkalski Richard E. 247 712 Northwestern PA USBC

14462 Gotwalt James G. Jr 395 712 Gr Oil Region USBC

10562 Cummings Alfred A. 618 712 Monroe County USBC

14766 Fay William J. 466 711 Butler Area USBC

5766 McCleary George J. 496 711 Bucks County USBC

8766 Goerl Ronald A. 537 711 Butler Area USBC

066 Dunham Douglas H. 674 711 Western Crawford County USBC

8470 Creasy Patricia 596 710 Danville Bloomsburg Berwick USBC

17471 Glasgow Donald R. 459 709 Butler Area USBC

19872 Keeney William H. Sr 513 708 Towanda USBC

23173 Irizarry John 12 707 Seven Mountains USBC

8473 Kantz Wayne L.R. 115 707 Central PA USBC

075 Meholick Scot M. 451 706 Punxsutawney USBC

6975 Ryan William H. 841 706 Gr Harrisburg USBC

14477 Englert James B. 75 705 York-Adams USBC

2777 Fricker Larry C. Sr 225 705 Reading-Pottstown USBC

6377 Baird Kurtis M. 509 705 Western Crawford County USBC

16880 Nanni Albert B. 166 704 Laurel Highlands USBC

14181 Brocious Richard P. 303 703 Punxsutawney USBC

10881 Mooney Mark R. 352 703 Allentown Area USBC

20181 Vanyo Richard P. 718 703 Butler Area USBC

8184 Hook Wayne E. 257 702 Central PA USBC

18084 Wilhelm Larry E. 327 702 Kane Area USBC

15984 Albaugh Charles G. Sr 469 702 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

7287 Shiffert Terry N. 154 700 Bucks County USBC

14187 Brindle Arthur L. 161 700 Gr Harrisburg USBC

15987 Crandell Dennis W. 238 700 Seven Mountains USBC

4287 Miller William H. 616 700 Gr Harrisburg USBC

16291 Steighner Ron W. 576 699 Butler Area USBC

2492 Hepler James D. 458 698 Butler Area USBC
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29192 Powell Deborah S. 492 698 Butler Area USBC

19894 McComas Bruce W. 8 697 York-Adams USBC

8494 Elliott Robert F. 50 697 Gr Oil Region USBC

3094 Fitzgerald Dan 146 697 Gr Schuylkill USBC

10894 Bloam Charles E. 268 697 St Marys USBC

094 Vital Neal A. 531 697 Lancaster USBC

14199 Johnson Keith R. 44 696 Allentown Area USBC

10299 Wichterman Fred W. 154 696 Bucks County USBC

21099 Montgomery Donna L. 492 696 Butler Area USBC

117102 Ardle Ronald R. 46 695 Allentown Area USBC

81102 Luchs Sam T. 49 695 Gr Oil Region USBC

39102 Fisher Durbin E. 186 695 Lancaster USBC

156102 Schenck Charles E. 446 695 Allegheny Mountain USBC

96102 Vogt John R. 779 695 St Marys USBC

126107 Mcilhaney Barry E. 44 694 Allentown Area USBC

75107 Sheesley John R. Sr 330 694 Central PA USBC

114107 Bosetti Tom A. 469 694 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

288107 Wiggins Cassandra 800 694 Monroe County USBC

168111 Klunk Kenneth K. 123 693 York-Adams USBC

300111 Kati Joseph M. 718 693 Butler Area USBC

324113 Hackenburg Marjorie L. 12 692 Seven Mountains USBC

150113 Sloan David 64 692 Washington USBC

0113 McGugin Robert L. 854 692 Gr Harrisburg USBC

111116 Wells Ronald D. 86 691 Punxsutawney USBC

0116 Jones Yvonne M. 158 691 Bucks County USBC

114116 Morris Mark C. 452 691 Allegheny Mountain USBC

108116 Hostoffer John J. Jr 469 691 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

270116 Mogitz Louise A. 485 691 Monroe County USBC

0121 Belisle Phillip E. Sr 96 690 Wyoming Valley USBC

225121 McDonough Terrence J. 238 690 Seven Mountains USBC

18121 McCaulley Rick L. 770 690 Reading-Pottstown USBC

153121 Tot Gregory 889 690 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

72125 Wilson Donald L. 50 689 Gr Oil Region USBC

87125 Urban Steve M. 153 689 Bucks County USBC

84125 Dauberman Clair W. 249 689 Milton USBC

207125 Casey Jane 461 689 Butler Area USBC

39129 Schweitzer David W. 854 687 Gr Harrisburg USBC

168130 Salter Timothy A. 269 686 St Marys USBC

48130 Whiteman Tom A. 688 686 Beaver Valley USBC

150130 Merryman James G. 796 686 Gr Oil Region USBC

90133 Woodruff Gerald  Jr 24 685 Towanda USBC

114133 Ross George T. 468 685 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

156133 Bridge George W. 882 685 Indiana Area USBC

123136 Burnett Robert J. 496 684 Bucks County USBC

162137 Reed Del E. 93 683 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

240137 Kriner Scott D. 433 683 Seven Mountains USBC
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114139 Webber John R. Jr 116 682 Gr Harrisburg USBC

267139 Rinehart David C. 238 682 Seven Mountains USBC

63139 Walker Mark P. 550 682 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

189142 Fajbik John G. 42 681 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

75142 Shappell Clarence F. 147 681 Gr Schuylkill USBC

117142 Perroz Alfred R. Jr 279 681 St Marys USBC

153145 Itzoe Joel G. 75 680 York-Adams USBC

225145 Cruse Robert E. 166 680 Laurel Highlands USBC

246145 VanWinkle Michael 223 680 Lancaster USBC

15145 Perroz Timothy H. 280 680 St Marys USBC

120145 Bickel Scott A. 393 680 Gr Oil Region USBC

306145 Fosnaught Edward 552 680 Butler Area USBC

141145 Roeder Roger L. 595 680 Danville Bloomsburg Berwick USBC

21152 Baver David T. 227 679 Reading-Pottstown USBC

159152 Evans Donna J. 465 679 Butler Area USBC

147152 Aughenbaugh Ernest J. 870 679 Allegheny Mountain USBC

42155 Webb Al J. 112 678 Monroe County USBC

69155 McCullough Douglas R. 236 678 Butler Area USBC

51155 Stopa James L. 349 678 York-Adams USBC

243155 Provost Richard J. 446 678 Allegheny Mountain USBC

57155 King Richard W. 715 678 Butler Area USBC

105160 Meek Dennis E. 18 677 Anthracite Valley USBC

138160 Bicksler Terry J. 223 677 Lancaster USBC

276160 DeCarli John J. 272 677 St Marys USBC

228163 Turoscy Lynn J. 46 676 Allentown Area USBC

111163 Pettit William E. 130 676 Bethlehem Area USBC

21163 Gaasche Bill J. Jr 157 676 Bucks County USBC

39163 Barnes Arthur L. 578 676 Western Crawford County USBC

147167 Mahoney William J. 55 675 Gr Harrisburg USBC

222167 Fosnaught Pamela 552 675 Butler Area USBC

75167 Purnell Duane C. 628 675 Gr Harrisburg USBC

204167 Warner Maribeth 774 675 Indiana Area USBC

117171 Kapp Michael I. 49 674 Gr Oil Region USBC

150171 Bartlett Rodney 159 674 Gr Harrisburg USBC

78171 Hummel Robert W. 446 674 Allegheny Mountain USBC

81171 Clark Dennis F. 592 674 Seven Mountains USBC

210175 Miller Richard B. 19 673 Anthracite Valley USBC

36175 Sheaffer Steven N. 628 673 Gr Harrisburg USBC

192177 Sentz Kimberly A. 6 672 York-Adams USBC

189177 Ellis Edward E. Jr 55 672 Gr Harrisburg USBC

180177 Brilhart Les J. Sr 173 672 Laurel Highlands USBC

285177 Pistner David S. 273 672 St Marys USBC

234181 Klinefelter Ray V. 237 671 Seven Mountains USBC

153182 Williams Louis 120 670 Gr Schuylkill USBC

120182 Stewart Duane E. 394 670 Gr Oil Region USBC

150182 Cochenour James D. 468 670 Gr Pittsburgh USBC
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129182 Edinger Rande L. 618 670 Monroe County USBC

0186 Plesce Mark 116 669 Gr Harrisburg USBC

141186 Micale Anthony C. 275 669 St Marys USBC

105186 Genslinger Harold H. 517 669 Reading-Pottstown USBC

276186 Adams Barbara A. 619 669 Monroe County USBC

105190 Baird Gary R. 165 668 Laurel Highlands USBC

111190 Deiter Ronald E. 187 668 Lancaster USBC

99190 Quattrini Augie  Sr 260 668 Allentown Area USBC

168190 Swartz Stephen E. 517 668 Reading-Pottstown USBC

3190 Pencak Jim R. 676 668 Milton USBC

69190 Blowert William H. 742 668 Delaware County USBC

84196 Yost Gerald L. 16 667 Allentown Area USBC

18196 Jones Yvette 158 667 Bucks County USBC

243196 Hollinger Earl F. Jr 220 667 Lancaster USBC

156199 Folk Robert W. 92 666 Central PA USBC

153200 Naylor Michael A. 3 665 York-Adams USBC

126200 Sanders Richard N. 5 665 York-Adams USBC

144200 Tyson Richard O. 154 665 Bucks County USBC

150200 Heindl James A. 277 665 St Marys USBC

195200 Stelma Bill 515 665 Wyoming Valley USBC

165200 Brant Dennis E. 642 665 Laurel Highlands USBC

231206 Tevalt Carl 223 664 Lancaster USBC

33206 Jockel Ralph G. Jr 458 664 Butler Area USBC

60206 Hubley Robert A. 621 664 Gr Harrisburg USBC

75206 Plecker Dennis L. 839 664 Gr Harrisburg USBC

84210 Weyand Dalton Skip 28 663 Butler Area USBC

231210 Yourkavitch Kathy M. 70 663 Reading-Pottstown USBC

39210 Winterberg Thomas M. 156 663 Bucks County USBC

48210 Fortney Brent A. 185 663 Lancaster USBC

102210 Ware Donald W. Jr 731 663 Beaver Valley USBC

72215 Giesler Wayne A. Jr 684 662 Butler Area USBC

90215 Dennis Nathaniel A. Sr 871 662 Allegheny Mountain USBC

219217 Miller Amy L. 6 661 York-Adams USBC

114217 Snelick Lenny W. 268 661 St Marys USBC

147217 Feltenberger Bruce R. 518 661 Reading-Pottstown USBC

129217 Goforth Ronald J. 659 661 Gr Harrisburg USBC

135221 Green Joel L. 272 660 St Marys USBC

63221 Feldbauer David M. 273 660 St Marys USBC

141221 Emery James D. 382 660 Brownsville USBC

108221 Custer Mark W. 642 660 Laurel Highlands USBC

219225 Remlinger Terrence L. 222 659 Lancaster USBC

168225 Vogt Dale 779 659 St Marys USBC

108225 Ruppert Peter C. 835 659 Reading-Pottstown USBC

66228 Shenesky Michael G. 755 658 Beaver Valley USBC

84229 Latuch Victor J. 253 657 Laurel Highlands USBC

171229 Feronti Randall L. 326 657 Kane Area USBC
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75229 Klein Scott S. 365 657 Beaver Valley USBC

180229 Bork Boopar 774 657 Indiana Area USBC

102229 Hollenbaugh Cloyd N. Jr 840 657 Gr Harrisburg USBC

141234 Westermann Thomas J. 177 656 Franklin County USBC

261234 Rewick Carol A. 485 656 Monroe County USBC

0234 Muccio Anthony G. 800 656 Monroe County USBC

147237 Sells Joseph S. 39 655 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

180237 Morgan Judy L. 65 655 Washington USBC

78237 Yodis Joseph A. 146 655 Gr Schuylkill USBC

60237 Yocum Mark S. 228 655 Reading-Pottstown USBC

168237 Bagley Stephen 273 655 St Marys USBC

111237 Jackson Leo  Sr 549 655 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

126243 Weible David K. 49 654 Gr Oil Region USBC

165243 Fordian Michael A. 93 654 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

237243 Reed Cheryl 432 654 Seven Mountains USBC

207243 Tirko Kevin C. 432 654 Seven Mountains USBC

0243 McGugin Patrick J. Jr 854 654 Gr Harrisburg USBC

141243 Irick Mark C. 68 654 Reading-Pottstown USBC

153249 Herrold Glenn M. 177 653 Franklin County USBC

129249 Doherty Dennis P. 604 653 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

21249 Charlesen Harry E. 770 653 Reading-Pottstown USBC

0249 Lookabaugh Dale L. 897 653 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

87253 Reigle David R. 115 652 Central PA USBC

105253 Christ Roy E. 148 652 Gr Schuylkill USBC

84253 Warheit Richard L. 458 652 Butler Area USBC

63253 Wertz David E. 708 652 Altoona District USBC

48257 Laub Richard W. 16 651 Allentown Area USBC

0257 Stiffler John M. 234 651 Altoona District USBC

210257 Miller David M. 436 651 Mercer County USBC

21257 Titus Jeffrey 676 651 Milton USBC

123257 Lucas David A. 691 651 Brownsville USBC

129262 Yenser Bruce A. 43 650 Allentown Area USBC

162262 Kriete Douglas P. Sr 126 650 York-Adams USBC

207262 Eckenrode Edward J. 162 650 Gr Harrisburg USBC

96262 Syrett William J. 238 650 Seven Mountains USBC

93262 Ulmer Robert L. 390 650 Milton USBC

54262 Ihlenfeld Daniel R. 458 650 Butler Area USBC

153262 Weyand Roy Doug 460 650 Butler Area USBC

51262 Riffas Hiram 486 650 Monroe County USBC

63270 Dias Tom A. 607 649 Butler Area USBC

72270 Kimball Robert 742 649 Delaware County USBC

159270 Morrison William T. 776 649 Punxsutawney USBC

132270 Wiggins Kenneth I. 800 649 Monroe County USBC

156270 Over Robert E. 811 649 Altoona District USBC

90275 Gacha Jerry 24 648 Towanda USBC

210275 Christy Sherry 106 648 Butler Area USBC
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0275 Bryner Raymond H. Jr 597 648 Central PA USBC

132275 Rouda David F. SR 599 648 Butler Area USBC

63279 Tokach Charles R. 230 647 Wyoming Valley USBC

141279 Wagner Raymond E. III 642 647 Laurel Highlands USBC

0281 Saum Donald A. 349 646 York-Adams USBC

51281 Strutt Michael A. 466 646 Butler Area USBC

54283 Kulik Charles K. 633 645 Laurel Highlands USBC

171283 Wike Randy D. 657 645 Indiana Area USBC

108285 Brader Robert D. 14 644 Allentown Area USBC

111285 Montgomery Dale 167 644 Lycoming County USBC

183285 Shaffer Ronald M. 243 644 Lancaster USBC

30285 Strezeski Paris E. 327 644 Kane Area USBC

171285 Wehler Bob 780 644 St Marys USBC

171290 Faust James 93 643 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

261290 Benson Mark W. 229 643 Northwestern PA USBC

33290 Rankin Gary L. 706 643 Butler Area USBC

240293 Bartosek Helen L. 198 642 Northwestern PA USBC

60293 Jacoby Richard C. 349 642 York-Adams USBC

72295 Brown Michael L. 91 641 Troy USBC

150295 Lockard Robert E. Jr 188 641 Lancaster USBC

204297 Felix John W. 44 640 Allentown Area USBC

186297 Selinko Joseph T. 148 640 Gr Schuylkill USBC

72299 Wray Gary S. 20 639 Central PA USBC

222299 Johnson Phyllis J. 45 639 Allentown Area USBC

186299 Wolff David B. Jr 94 639 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

147299 Wozniak Felix A. Jr 138 639 Northwestern PA USBC

81299 Underkoffler James M. 228 639 Reading-Pottstown USBC

126299 Negley Dennis L. 368 639 York-Adams USBC

24305 Laukaitis Dennis R. 21 638 Central PA USBC

201305 Coker James R. 23 638 Reading-Pottstown USBC

78305 Keefer Michael J. 706 638 Butler Area USBC

177305 Sirmons Chelsey  III 888 638 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

99309 Olinger Douglas L. 39 637 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

87309 Jankowski Robert A. 40 637 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

93309 Braden Robert T. 41 637 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

45309 Lupole Robert E. 127 637 Kane Area USBC

21309 Newman Charles E. 597 637 Central PA USBC

132314 Creamer Paul E. Sr 5 636 York-Adams USBC

0314 Cody Brian R. 225 636 Reading-Pottstown USBC

177314 Reed Craig M. 272 636 St Marys USBC

153314 Moyer Raymond E. 518 636 Reading-Pottstown USBC

57314 Purvis Kenneth J. 665 636 Butler Area USBC

105319 Caldwell Robert  Jr 41 635 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

180319 Kaczurak Chuck T. 470 635 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

234319 Smith Randy L. 627 635 Gr Harrisburg USBC

192322 Halpin Martin A. 43 634 Allentown Area USBC

Pennsylvania State USBC

Current Standings

82nd Annual PAUSBC Championships, No Bowl Senior Event event only

Sorted By Event, Division

Current Standings Jul 13, 2022   08:17 PM Page 7 of 22



Entry ScorePlace Team Name

No Bowl Senior, No Bowl Senior, Handicapped

Hcap From

75322 Folk Russell A. 92 634 Central PA USBC

117322 Abbott Donald J. 198 634 Northwestern PA USBC

78322 Beck Paul F. 298 634 York-Adams USBC

42322 Anderson Karla M. 407 634 Lycoming County USBC

51322 Boswell Solomon 550 634 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

120328 Zeglen Edward F. Jr 66 633 Washington USBC

132328 Rittenhouse Charles E. Sr 302 633 Punxsutawney USBC

57328 McElwain Kenneth P. 365 633 Beaver Valley USBC

102328 Jurick Michelle 487 633 Gr Harrisburg USBC

168328 Newman Ronda L. 598 633 Central PA USBC

147333 Snelick Gregory L. 268 632 St Marys USBC

69334 Miner Dale R. 18 631 Anthracite Valley USBC

156334 Weppel Jim J. 84 631 Allentown Area USBC

111334 McGuire Ronald C. 117 631 Gr Harrisburg USBC

111334 Silvestri Angelo 161 631 Gr Harrisburg USBC

48334 Leach James C. 871 631 Allegheny Mountain USBC

66339 Bitner Steven N. 56 630 Gr Harrisburg USBC

120339 Peffer Marlin L. 373 630 York-Adams USBC

246339 Blowert Joyce Z. 742 630 Delaware County USBC

144342 Harkins Charles L. Jr 42 629 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

21342 Austin Henry T. 535 629 Butler Area USBC

39342 Dailey William J. Jr 799 629 Monroe County USBC

153342 Ralph Keith R. 805 629 Northwestern PA USBC

204342 Edwards James M. 882 629 Indiana Area USBC

54347 Knepp Brian G. 20 628 Central PA USBC

159347 Stumbaugh Roger L. 162 628 Gr Harrisburg USBC

0347 Vince Frank J. III 353 628 Allentown Area USBC

108347 Baker Larry J. 521 628 Altoona District USBC

27351 Sannie Gary M. 97 627 Wyoming Valley USBC

144351 Botts Lee L. 115 627 Central PA USBC

192351 Wetzel Tom 457 627 Butler Area USBC

90351 Hartle William D. 463 627 Butler Area USBC

237355 Bickel Penny A. 395 626 Gr Oil Region USBC

147355 Ryland Helen Betsy E. 750 626 Beaver Valley USBC

78355 Ralph Mary Ann 805 626 Northwestern PA USBC

93358 Jackson Jerome 70 625 Reading-Pottstown USBC

108358 Oyster Paul S. 115 625 Central PA USBC

126358 Cohick Jerry S. 159 625 Gr Harrisburg USBC

192361 Hamme Henry A. III 4 624 York-Adams USBC

213361 Brilhart Les J. Jr 173 624 Laurel Highlands USBC

81363 McCaul Wayne A. Sr 155 623 Bucks County USBC

45363 Bollman Michael L. 517 623 Reading-Pottstown USBC

216365 Nodine Gary K. 7 622 York-Adams USBC

33365 Stanford James D. 117 622 Gr Harrisburg USBC

57365 Key Ed 500 622 Reading-Pottstown USBC

3365 Haverstock Keith A. 802 622 Monroe County USBC
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45369 Johnson Douglas A. 127 621 Kane Area USBC

186369 Biss Larry C. 882 621 Indiana Area USBC

171371 Pollock Edwin A. 23 620 Reading-Pottstown USBC

3371 Mack William H. 97 620 Wyoming Valley USBC

126371 Gaasche Marjorie 155 620 Bucks County USBC

84371 Nace Robert A. 368 620 York-Adams USBC

168371 Hicklin Herbert W. 436 620 Mercer County USBC

81371 Smith Beth A. 627 620 Gr Harrisburg USBC

69377 Linn Paul A. 489 619 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

96377 Miller Steven A. 595 619 Danville Bloomsburg Berwick USBC

36379 Steele John A. 392 618 Milton USBC

75380 Fosbenner Daniel J. 84 617 Allentown Area USBC

135381 Barger Jack E. Jr 161 616 Gr Harrisburg USBC

45381 Rhodes James A. 451 616 Punxsutawney USBC

48381 Johnson Paul E. 576 616 Butler Area USBC

0384 Quinn Kevin D. 51 615 Bradford USBC

96384 Miller Norman S. Sr 185 615 Lancaster USBC

108384 Krouse Allan G. 598 615 Central PA USBC

27387 Harkins Christopher L. 42 614 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

45387 Hollingshead Robert E. 349 614 York-Adams USBC

210387 Heshler Charles T. Sr 540 614 Butler Area USBC

111387 Walls Gene 576 614 Butler Area USBC

120391 Clark David J. SR 107 613 Butler Area USBC

0391 Hess Brian C. 530 613 Lancaster USBC

159393 Smail Alan W. 445 612 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

258393 Reidnauer Laurel A. 501 612 Reading-Pottstown USBC

30393 Thayer Bernard J. II 628 612 Gr Harrisburg USBC

264393 Kati Barbara 718 612 Butler Area USBC

192397 Hagee Richard K. 2 610 York-Adams USBC

12397 Hoffman Leslie H. 225 610 Reading-Pottstown USBC

9397 Stroman Scott S. 841 610 Gr Harrisburg USBC

102400 Cubbler George W. 156 609 Bucks County USBC

147401 Hoch Harold E. 23 608 Reading-Pottstown USBC

135401 Scott Joseph F. 91 608 Troy USBC

177401 Kopp Joseph W. 271 608 St Marys USBC

0404 Sleek Homer R. 252 607 Laurel Highlands USBC

12404 Goerl Bob 537 607 Butler Area USBC

219404 McLaughlin Donna G. 799 607 Monroe County USBC

129407 Craze Brian S. 22 606 Reading-Pottstown USBC

12407 Quinn Scott D. 51 606 Bradford USBC

117407 Zimmerman Keith A. 148 606 Gr Schuylkill USBC

36410 Hause David W. 253 605 Laurel Highlands USBC

15410 Jeffries David K. 550 605 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

147410 McKinley Lori A. 805 605 Northwestern PA USBC

15410 Michael Ed 867 605 Bucks County USBC

81414 Bartlett Steve W. 51 604 Bradford USBC
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96414 Sadlon Bruce R. 91 604 Troy USBC

252414 Pettys Robert A. 229 604 Northwestern PA USBC

60417 Eckert Lynn 22 603 Reading-Pottstown USBC

12417 Miller Robert A. 105 603 Lock Haven USBC

30417 Lafferty Robert F. 234 603 Altoona District USBC

126417 Melius Daniel E. 437 603 Mercer County USBC

147417 Vogt Michael J. Sr 780 603 St Marys USBC

156422 Blyth John D. 537 602 Butler Area USBC

126423 Hollinger William R. Jr 45 601 Allentown Area USBC

114423 Durbin Ray A. 54 601 Washington USBC

189423 Dunkle Richard L. 237 601 Seven Mountains USBC

135423 Bennett Donald L. Jr 595 601 Danville Bloomsburg Berwick USBC

264423 Singleton Helen C. 750 601 Beaver Valley USBC

141423 Karns Roy E. Jr 811 601 Altoona District USBC

192429 Kint Patricia K. 6 600 York-Adams USBC

228429 Webber Bonnie M. 116 600 Gr Harrisburg USBC

24429 Shepler James T. 214 600 Reading-Pottstown USBC

45429 Terrell William H. 549 600 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

96433 Wargo James F. 607 599 Butler Area USBC

90434 DeArmitt Thomas M. 11 598 Seven Mountains USBC

18435 Miller Ricky L. Sr 2 596 York-Adams USBC

90435 Atiyeh Ernie 352 596 Allentown Area USBC

12437 DeBlass Louis S. 96 595 Wyoming Valley USBC

105438 Black Wade H. 55 594 Gr Harrisburg USBC

201438 Hayduk Edward A. Jr 122 594 Gr Schuylkill USBC

177440 Myers Richard E. 137 592 Gr Harrisburg USBC

63440 Strezeski Troy A. 684 592 Butler Area USBC

69442 Craft Terry L. 305 591 Punxsutawney USBC

144442 Stahlman Michael L. 394 591 Gr Oil Region USBC

0444 Beichner Glenn N. 50 590 Gr Oil Region USBC

162444 Kiesel Carl F. 352 590 Allentown Area USBC

75444 Knight Gary L. 451 590 Punxsutawney USBC

48447 Stroble Randy D. 408 589 Lycoming County USBC

195448 Mass Charles 54 588 Washington USBC

12448 Villers Keith W. 151 588 Bucks County USBC

123450 Murray Thomas G. 256 587 Troy USBC

57451 Behe John M. 237 586 Seven Mountains USBC

63452 Babinchak Bob M. 688 585 Beaver Valley USBC

222453 Murray Donald A. 256 584 Troy USBC

123454 Guresh Donald A. 75 583 York-Adams USBC

123454 Brothers Allen L. 305 583 Punxsutawney USBC

111456 Wanko Gary L. 43 581 Allentown Area USBC

21456 Poholsky Jeffrey S. 543 581 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

3456 Blessing John M. Jr 620 581 Gr Harrisburg USBC

18459 Shaffer James D. 237 580 Seven Mountains USBC

114460 Gerken Karl 619 579 Monroe County USBC
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

No Bowl Senior, No Bowl Senior, Handicapped

Hcap From

87461 Stoudt Frank H. 116 577 Gr Harrisburg USBC

126461 DeLarme Frank J. 272 577 St Marys USBC

150463 Ness Terry L. 75 576 York-Adams USBC

153463 Scrudders Brian C. 237 576 Seven Mountains USBC

72463 Anderson Robert S. 550 576 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

57466 Westerman Thomas W. 39 575 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

36466 Helman Gregory A. 159 575 Gr Harrisburg USBC

105466 Brownawell Brenda L. 407 575 Lycoming County USBC

81469 Ryland Michael F. 750 570 Beaver Valley USBC

69470 Holtry Charles L. Jr 159 569 Gr Harrisburg USBC

39471 Creasy Ernie W. 596 562 Danville Bloomsburg Berwick USBC

90472 Corbett David W. 483 560 Altoona District USBC

126473 Collins Wayne 383 559 Brownsville USBC

156474 Bailey Glenn T. 650 558 Allegheny Mountain USBC

96475 Linn Paul L. III 389 554 Milton USBC

99476 Verbeck Leonard 238 551 Seven Mountains USBC

126477 Westfall Jill 750 544 Beaver Valley USBC

0478 Hess Todd 770 542 Reading-Pottstown USBC

0479 Helwig Willard F. III 594 540 Danville Bloomsburg Berwick USBC

6480 Kemp David A. 60 538 Altoona District USBC

96480 Hudson Myron N. 817 538 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

69482 Hruska John J. III 799 537 Monroe County USBC

0483 Stank Dave 97 536 Wyoming Valley USBC

66483 Hassler Richard H. 214 536 Reading-Pottstown USBC

123485 Macaluso Michael A. 658 535 Indiana Area USBC

171486 Harris Edward A. 155 534 Bucks County USBC

18487 Bower Gary 149 531 Gr Harrisburg USBC

126488 Davis James S. Sr 116 522 Gr Harrisburg USBC

105488 Shadle David L. 811 522 Altoona District USBC

6490 Schwartz Dennis W. 152 511 Bucks County USBC

30491 Andregic Gregory J. 145 507 Gr Schuylkill USBC

24492 Freeman Tim A. 802 501 Monroe County USBC

54493 Larson Randy E. 127 493 Kane Area USBC

The lowest score to cash is 700.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

No Bowl Senior, No Bowl Senior, Scratch

Hcap From

1 Everette Mark E. 728 747 Beaver Valley USBC

2 Bower Darryl 149 742 Gr Harrisburg USBC

3 Richardson Kevin E. 647 736 Butler Area USBC

4 Briggs Dennis 713 716 Beaver Valley USBC

5 Campbell Jeff A. 688 715 Beaver Valley USBC

5 Clark Beaver 766 715 Northwestern PA USBC

7 Rutherford James C. 186 712 Lancaster USBC

8 Montgomery Edward M. 493 711 Butler Area USBC

8 Dunham Douglas H. 674 711 Western Crawford County USBC
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

No Bowl Senior, No Bowl Senior, Scratch

Hcap From

10 Meholick Scot M. 451 706 Punxsutawney USBC

11 Wineberg Denny 304 705 Punxsutawney USBC

11 Legg Glenn P. 488 705 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

13 Lazorka Stephen J. 708 698 Altoona District USBC

14 Vital Neal A. 531 697 Lancaster USBC

15 Marbaker Harry 256 695 Troy USBC

16 Walton George C. 384 694 Gr Harrisburg USBC

17 Cloak Randall R. Sr 628 692 Gr Harrisburg USBC

17 McGugin Robert L. 854 692 Gr Harrisburg USBC

19 Jones Yvonne M. 158 691 Bucks County USBC

20 Belisle Phillip E. Sr 96 690 Wyoming Valley USBC

21 Heckman Terry L. 113 686 Monroe County USBC

22 Wager Douglas C. 153 682 Bucks County USBC

23 Fricker Larry C. Sr 225 678 Reading-Pottstown USBC

24 Hepler James D. 458 674 Butler Area USBC

25 McCaulley Rick L. 770 672 Reading-Pottstown USBC

26 Plesce Mark 116 669 Gr Harrisburg USBC

26 Keller Dave A. 459 669 Butler Area USBC

28 Fitzgerald Dan 146 667 Gr Schuylkill USBC

29 Thacker Troy M. 126 666 York-Adams USBC

30 Perroz Timothy H. 280 665 St Marys USBC

30 Pencak Jim R. 676 665 Milton USBC

32 Baver David T. 227 658 Reading-Pottstown USBC

32 Myers Jeffrey J. 330 658 Central PA USBC

32 Miller William H. 616 658 Gr Harrisburg USBC

35 Fisher Durbin E. 186 656 Lancaster USBC

35 Mease Ricky E. 212 656 Lancaster USBC

35 Muccio Anthony G. 800 656 Monroe County USBC

38 Gaasche Bill J. Jr 157 655 Bucks County USBC

39 McCleary George J. 496 654 Bucks County USBC

39 McGugin Patrick J. Jr 854 654 Gr Harrisburg USBC

41 Seyfert John A. 84 653 Allentown Area USBC

41 Lookabaugh Dale L. 897 653 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

43 Stiffler John M. 234 651 Altoona District USBC

44 Silber David N. 432 650 Seven Mountains USBC

45 Jones Yvette 158 649 Bucks County USBC

46 Wiser Ray E. 55 648 Gr Harrisburg USBC

46 Bryner Raymond H. Jr 597 648 Central PA USBC

46 Schweitzer David W. 854 648 Gr Harrisburg USBC

49 Saum Donald A. 349 646 York-Adams USBC

50 Baird Kurtis M. 509 642 Western Crawford County USBC

51 Whiteman Tom A. 688 638 Beaver Valley USBC

52 Barnes Arthur L. 578 637 Western Crawford County USBC

52 Sheaffer Steven N. 628 637 Gr Harrisburg USBC

52 Ryan William H. 841 637 Gr Harrisburg USBC

55 Webb Al J. 112 636 Monroe County USBC
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

No Bowl Senior, No Bowl Senior, Scratch

Hcap From

55 Cody Brian R. 225 636 Reading-Pottstown USBC

57 Chapman Jerry 469 634 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

58 Coyle Michael L. 502 633 Butler Area USBC

59 Charlesen Harry E. 770 632 Reading-Pottstown USBC

60 Jockel Ralph G. Jr 458 631 Butler Area USBC

61 Titus Jeffrey 676 630 Milton USBC

62 Shiffert Terry N. 154 628 Bucks County USBC

62 Vince Frank J. III 353 628 Allentown Area USBC

62 Burnett John E. Jr 496 628 Bucks County USBC

65 Pinkney Franklin  Jr 66 627 Washington USBC

65 Stopa James L. 349 627 York-Adams USBC

67 Creasy Patricia 596 626 Danville Bloomsburg Berwick USBC

68 Stepp Charles 66 624 Washington USBC

68 Winterberg Thomas M. 156 624 Bucks County USBC

68 Goerl Ronald A. 537 624 Butler Area USBC

71 Kantz Wayne L.R. 115 623 Central PA USBC

71 Fiorino John E. 468 623 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

73 Fish Allen 54 622 Washington USBC

73 Myers Michael A. 330 622 Central PA USBC

75 Hook Wayne E. 257 621 Central PA USBC

75 King Richard W. 715 621 Butler Area USBC

77 Sheesley John R. Sr 330 619 Central PA USBC

77 Walker Mark P. 550 619 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

77 Haverstock Keith A. 802 619 Monroe County USBC

80 Wilson Donald L. 50 617 Gr Oil Region USBC

80 Shover Michael E. 56 617 Gr Harrisburg USBC

80 Mack William H. 97 617 Wyoming Valley USBC

83 Newman Charles E. 597 616 Central PA USBC

84 Pandel William D. 13 615 Seven Mountains USBC

84 Quinn Kevin D. 51 615 Bradford USBC

84 Fortney Brent A. 185 615 Lancaster USBC

87 Laukaitis Dennis R. 21 614 Central PA USBC

87 Luchs Sam T. 49 614 Gr Oil Region USBC

87 Strezeski Paris E. 327 614 Kane Area USBC

90 Elliott Robert F. 50 613 Gr Oil Region USBC

90 Hess Brian C. 530 613 Lancaster USBC

92 Saurwein Roger D. 766 612 Northwestern PA USBC

93 Monica Joe R. 62 610 Washington USBC

93 Rankin Gary L. 706 610 Butler Area USBC

95 McCullough Douglas R. 236 609 Butler Area USBC

96 Wargo Andrew J. 257 608 Central PA USBC

96 Austin Henry T. 535 608 Butler Area USBC

96 Pederzolli Andrew M. 693 608 Butler Area USBC

99 Sleek Homer R. 252 607 Laurel Highlands USBC

99 Cummings Alfred A. 618 607 Monroe County USBC

101 Shappell Clarence F. 147 606 Gr Schuylkill USBC
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

No Bowl Senior, No Bowl Senior, Scratch

Hcap From

102 Dauberman Clair W. 249 605 Milton USBC

103 Hughes Donald 469 604 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

103 Hubley Robert A. 621 604 Gr Harrisburg USBC

105 Laub Richard W. 16 603 Allentown Area USBC

106 Urban Steve M. 153 602 Bucks County USBC

107 Stroman Scott S. 841 601 Gr Harrisburg USBC

108 Sannie Gary M. 97 600 Wyoming Valley USBC

108 Purnell Duane C. 628 600 Gr Harrisburg USBC

110 Riffas Hiram 486 599 Monroe County USBC

110 Blowert William H. 742 599 Delaware County USBC

110 Vogt John R. 779 599 St Marys USBC

113 Hoffman Leslie H. 225 598 Reading-Pottstown USBC

114 Feldbauer David M. 273 597 St Marys USBC

115 Hummel Robert W. 446 596 Allegheny Mountain USBC

115 Ihlenfeld Daniel R. 458 596 Butler Area USBC

117 Woodruff Gerald  Jr 24 595 Towanda USBC

117 Yocum Mark S. 228 595 Reading-Pottstown USBC

117 Mooney Mark R. 352 595 Allentown Area USBC

117 Strutt Michael A. 466 595 Butler Area USBC

117 Goerl Bob 537 595 Butler Area USBC

122 Quinn Scott D. 51 594 Bradford USBC

122 Wichterman Fred W. 154 594 Bucks County USBC

124 Clark Dennis F. 592 593 Seven Mountains USBC

125 Lupole Robert E. 127 592 Kane Area USBC

125 Anderson Karla M. 407 592 Lycoming County USBC

125 Shenesky Michael G. 755 592 Beaver Valley USBC

128 Miller Robert A. 105 591 Lock Haven USBC

128 Kulik Charles K. 633 591 Laurel Highlands USBC

130 Beichner Glenn N. 50 590 Gr Oil Region USBC

130 Jeffries David K. 550 590 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

130 Giesler Wayne A. Jr 684 590 Butler Area USBC

130 Dailey William J. Jr 799 590 Monroe County USBC

130 Michael Ed 867 590 Bucks County USBC

135 Stepp John 66 589 Washington USBC

135 Stanford James D. 117 589 Gr Harrisburg USBC

135 Bloam Charles E. 268 589 St Marys USBC

135 Martin Steve 537 589 Butler Area USBC

135 Wertz David E. 708 589 Altoona District USBC

135 Plecker Dennis L. 839 589 Gr Harrisburg USBC

141 Riggar Dwayne D. Sr 383 588 Brownsville USBC

142 Harkins Christopher L. 42 587 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

143 Dias Tom A. 607 586 Butler Area USBC

144 Tokach Charles R. 230 584 Wyoming Valley USBC

145 Yost Gerald L. 16 583 Allentown Area USBC

145 DeBlass Louis S. 96 583 Wyoming Valley USBC

145 Hostoffer John J. Jr 469 583 Gr Pittsburgh USBC
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

No Bowl Senior, No Bowl Senior, Scratch

Hcap From

145 Boswell Solomon 550 583 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

145 Leach James C. 871 583 Allegheny Mountain USBC

150 Jacoby Richard C. 349 582 York-Adams USBC

150 Klein Scott S. 365 582 Beaver Valley USBC

150 Steele John A. 392 582 Milton USBC

150 Thayer Bernard J. II 628 582 Gr Harrisburg USBC

154 Cool Dean L. Sr 4 580 York-Adams USBC

154 Wells Ronald D. 86 580 Punxsutawney USBC

154 Bosetti Tom A. 469 580 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

157 Weyand Dalton Skip 28 579 Butler Area USBC

157 Purvis Kenneth J. 665 579 Butler Area USBC

159 Miller Ricky L. Sr 2 578 York-Adams USBC

159 Ardle Ronald R. 46 578 Allentown Area USBC

159 Bollman Michael L. 517 578 Reading-Pottstown USBC

159 Blessing John M. Jr 620 578 Gr Harrisburg USBC

163 Yodis Joseph A. 146 577 Gr Schuylkill USBC

163 Morris Mark C. 452 577 Allegheny Mountain USBC

163 Kimball Robert 742 577 Delaware County USBC

166 Johnson Douglas A. 127 576 Kane Area USBC

166 Villers Keith W. 151 576 Bucks County USBC

166 Shepler James T. 214 576 Reading-Pottstown USBC

166 McElwain Kenneth P. 365 576 Beaver Valley USBC

170 Knepp Brian G. 20 574 Central PA USBC

171 Lafferty Robert F. 234 573 Altoona District USBC

171 Krout Raymond J. 248 573 Milton USBC

171 Latuch Victor J. 253 573 Laurel Highlands USBC

174 Meek Dennis E. 18 572 Anthracite Valley USBC

174 Dennis Nathaniel A. Sr 871 572 Allegheny Mountain USBC

176 Rhodes James A. 451 571 Punxsutawney USBC

176 Ross George T. 468 571 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

178 Brown Michael L. 91 569 Troy USBC

178 Hause David W. 253 569 Laurel Highlands USBC

178 Quattrini Augie  Sr 260 569 Allentown Area USBC

178 Hollingshead Robert E. 349 569 York-Adams USBC

182 Mcilhaney Barry E. 44 568 Allentown Area USBC

182 Smith Wendell M. 49 568 Gr Oil Region USBC

182 Webber John R. Jr 116 568 Gr Harrisburg USBC

182 Gotwalt James G. Jr 395 568 Gr Oil Region USBC

182 Warheit Richard L. 458 568 Butler Area USBC

182 Johnson Paul E. 576 568 Butler Area USBC

188 Wray Gary S. 20 567 Central PA USBC

189 Reigle David R. 115 565 Central PA USBC

189 Pettit William E. 130 565 Bethlehem Area USBC

189 Key Ed 500 565 Reading-Pottstown USBC

192 Bitner Steven N. 56 564 Gr Harrisburg USBC

192 Perroz Alfred R. Jr 279 564 St Marys USBC
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No Bowl Senior, No Bowl Senior, Scratch
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192 Fay William J. 466 564 Butler Area USBC

192 Genslinger Harold H. 517 564 Reading-Pottstown USBC

196 Baird Gary R. 165 563 Laurel Highlands USBC

197 Miner Dale R. 18 562 Anthracite Valley USBC

197 Shaffer James D. 237 562 Seven Mountains USBC

197 Brocious Richard P. 303 562 Punxsutawney USBC

200 Englert James B. 75 561 York-Adams USBC

200 Burnett Robert J. 496 561 Bucks County USBC

200 Ware Donald W. Jr 731 561 Beaver Valley USBC

203 Bickel Scott A. 393 560 Gr Oil Region USBC

203 Poholsky Jeffrey S. 543 560 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

203 Keefer Michael J. 706 560 Butler Area USBC

206 Lautsbaugh Gary L. 55 559 Gr Harrisburg USBC

206 Folk Russell A. 92 559 Central PA USBC

206 Brindle Arthur L. 161 559 Gr Harrisburg USBC

209 Gacha Jerry 24 558 Towanda USBC

209 Underkoffler James M. 228 558 Reading-Pottstown USBC

211 Kapp Michael I. 49 557 Gr Oil Region USBC

211 Deiter Ronald E. 187 557 Lancaster USBC

211 Ulmer Robert L. 390 557 Milton USBC

214 Beck Paul F. 298 556 York-Adams USBC

215 Johnson Keith R. 44 555 Allentown Area USBC

215 Stafford Harry L. 276 555 St Marys USBC

215 Terrell William H. 549 555 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

215 Hollenbaugh Cloyd N. Jr 840 555 Gr Harrisburg USBC

219 Syrett William J. 238 554 Seven Mountains USBC

220 Custer Mark W. 642 552 Laurel Highlands USBC

221 Coburn Kenneth A. 78 551 Northwestern PA USBC

221 Ruppert Peter C. 835 551 Reading-Pottstown USBC

221 Reber Dale H. 835 551 Reading-Pottstown USBC

224 Jankowski Robert A. 40 550 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

224 Stewart Duane E. 394 550 Gr Oil Region USBC

224 Linn Paul A. 489 550 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

227 Ralph Mary Ann 805 548 Northwestern PA USBC

228 Christ Roy E. 148 547 Gr Schuylkill USBC

228 Snelick Lenny W. 268 547 St Marys USBC

230 Braden Robert T. 41 544 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

230 Boyle Robert 541 544 Butler Area USBC

230 Jackson Leo  Sr 549 544 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

233 Eckert Lynn 22 543 Reading-Pottstown USBC

233 Albaugh Charles G. Sr 469 543 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

235 Sloan David 64 542 Washington USBC

235 Fosbenner Daniel J. 84 542 Allentown Area USBC

235 McCaul Wayne A. Sr 155 542 Bucks County USBC

235 Hess Todd 770 542 Reading-Pottstown USBC

239 Crandell Dennis W. 238 541 Seven Mountains USBC
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239 Stroble Randy D. 408 541 Lycoming County USBC

239 Edinger Rande L. 618 541 Monroe County USBC

242 Tassone Ralph J. 326 540 Kane Area USBC

242 Helwig Willard F. III 594 540 Danville Bloomsburg Berwick USBC

244 Sanders Richard N. 5 539 York-Adams USBC

244 Helman Gregory A. 159 539 Gr Harrisburg USBC

244 Bicksler Terry J. 223 539 Lancaster USBC

244 Schenck Charles E. 446 539 Allegheny Mountain USBC

244 Roeder Roger L. 595 539 Danville Bloomsburg Berwick USBC

244 Smith Beth A. 627 539 Gr Harrisburg USBC

250 Olinger Douglas L. 39 538 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

250 Pulling Larry L. 195 538 Northwestern PA USBC

252 Komorek Robert A. 78 537 Northwestern PA USBC

252 Hartle William D. 463 537 Butler Area USBC

252 Steighner Ron W. 576 537 Butler Area USBC

252 Tot Gregory 889 537 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

256 Brader Robert D. 14 536 Allentown Area USBC

256 Stank Dave 97 536 Wyoming Valley USBC

256 Nanni Albert B. 166 536 Laurel Highlands USBC

256 Gass Samuel W. 220 536 Lancaster USBC

256 Nace Robert A. 368 536 York-Adams USBC

256 Merryman James G. 796 536 Gr Oil Region USBC

262 Glasgow Donald R. 459 535 Butler Area USBC

263 Montgomery Dale 167 533 Lycoming County USBC

264 Kemp David A. 60 532 Altoona District USBC

264 Jackson Jerome 70 532 Reading-Pottstown USBC

264 Goforth Ronald J. 659 532 Gr Harrisburg USBC

264 Aughenbaugh Ernest J. 870 532 Allegheny Mountain USBC

268 Jurick Michelle 487 531 Gr Harrisburg USBC

269 Caldwell Robert  Jr 41 530 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

270 Behe John M. 237 529 Seven Mountains USBC

270 Strezeski Troy A. 684 529 Butler Area USBC

270 Bridge George W. 882 529 Indiana Area USBC

270 Lookabaugh Laurie A. 897 529 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

274 Weible David K. 49 528 Gr Oil Region USBC

274 Mahoney William J. 55 528 Gr Harrisburg USBC

274 Micale Anthony C. 275 528 St Marys USBC

274 Lucas David A. 691 528 Brownsville USBC

278 Itzoe Joel G. 75 527 York-Adams USBC

279 Klunk Kenneth K. 123 525 York-Adams USBC

279 Green Joel L. 272 525 St Marys USBC

281 Bartlett Rodney 159 524 Gr Harrisburg USBC

281 Doherty Dennis P. 604 524 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

283 Bartlett Steve W. 51 523 Bradford USBC

283 Miller Steven A. 595 523 Danville Bloomsburg Berwick USBC

283 Creasy Ernie W. 596 523 Danville Bloomsburg Berwick USBC
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286 Craft Terry L. 305 522 Punxsutawney USBC

286 Wilhelm Larry E. 327 522 Kane Area USBC

286 Babinchak Bob M. 688 522 Beaver Valley USBC

289 Yenser Bruce A. 43 521 Allentown Area USBC

289 Reed Del E. 93 521 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

289 Tyson Richard O. 154 521 Bucks County USBC

292 McGuire Ronald C. 117 520 Gr Harrisburg USBC

292 Silvestri Angelo 161 520 Gr Harrisburg USBC

292 Evans Donna J. 465 520 Butler Area USBC

292 Cochenour James D. 468 520 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

292 Baker Larry J. 521 520 Altoona District USBC

292 Fritz Daniel F. 782 520 St Marys USBC

298 Miller Norman S. Sr 185 519 Lancaster USBC

298 Emery James D. 382 519 Brownsville USBC

300 Westerman Thomas W. 39 518 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

300 Salter Timothy A. 269 518 St Marys USBC

302 Oyster Paul S. 115 517 Central PA USBC

302 Williams Louis 120 517 Gr Schuylkill USBC

302 Abbott Donald J. 198 517 Northwestern PA USBC

302 Wiggins Kenneth I. 800 517 Monroe County USBC

306 Wolf Bruce H. 93 516 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

306 Rouda David F. SR 599 516 Butler Area USBC

308 Westermann Thomas J. 177 515 Franklin County USBC

308 Heindl James A. 277 515 St Marys USBC

308 Knight Gary L. 451 515 Punxsutawney USBC

311 Feltenberger Bruce R. 518 514 Reading-Pottstown USBC

312 Zeglen Edward F. Jr 66 513 Washington USBC

312 Bower Gary 149 513 Gr Harrisburg USBC

312 Negley Dennis L. 368 513 York-Adams USBC

312 Irick Mark C. 68 513 Reading-Pottstown USBC

316 Naylor Michael A. 3 512 York-Adams USBC

317 Folk Robert W. 92 510 Central PA USBC

317 Peffer Marlin L. 373 510 York-Adams USBC

317 Keeney William H. Sr 513 510 Towanda USBC

320 DeArmitt Thomas M. 11 508 Seven Mountains USBC

320 Sells Joseph S. 39 508 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

320 Sadlon Bruce R. 91 508 Troy USBC

323 Cubbler George W. 156 507 Bucks County USBC

323 Krouse Allan G. 598 507 Central PA USBC

325 Atiyeh Ernie 352 506 Allentown Area USBC

325 Wagner Raymond E. III 642 506 Laurel Highlands USBC

327 Brinker Linn 71 505 Reading-Pottstown USBC

327 Schwartz Dennis W. 152 505 Bucks County USBC

329 Creamer Paul E. Sr 5 504 York-Adams USBC

329 Anderson Robert S. 550 504 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

331 Walls Gene 576 503 Butler Area USBC
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331 Wargo James F. 607 503 Butler Area USBC

333 Vanyo Richard P. 718 502 Butler Area USBC

334 Rittenhouse Charles E. Sr 302 501 Punxsutawney USBC

335 Holtry Charles L. Jr 159 500 Gr Harrisburg USBC

335 Herrold Glenn M. 177 500 Franklin County USBC

335 Swartz Stephen E. 517 500 Reading-Pottstown USBC

335 Brant Dennis E. 642 500 Laurel Highlands USBC

339 McComas Bruce W. 8 499 York-Adams USBC

339 Cohick Jerry S. 159 499 Gr Harrisburg USBC

341 Weyand Roy Doug 460 497 Butler Area USBC

342 Gaasche Marjorie 155 494 Bucks County USBC

343 Clark David J. SR 107 493 Butler Area USBC

343 Over Robert E. 811 493 Altoona District USBC

345 Fajbik John G. 42 492 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

345 Dennis Brian J. 110 492 Northwestern PA USBC

345 Wozniak Felix A. Jr 138 492 Northwestern PA USBC

345 Brilhart Les J. Sr 173 492 Laurel Highlands USBC

349 Lockard Robert E. Jr 188 491 Lancaster USBC

349 Vogt Dale 779 491 St Marys USBC

351 Stoudt Frank H. 116 490 Gr Harrisburg USBC

351 Morrison William T. 776 490 Punxsutawney USBC

353 Black Wade H. 55 489 Gr Harrisburg USBC

353 Fordian Michael A. 93 489 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

353 Zimmerman Keith A. 148 489 Gr Schuylkill USBC

353 Ryland Michael F. 750 489 Beaver Valley USBC

357 Kriete Douglas P. Sr 126 488 York-Adams USBC

358 Durbin Ray A. 54 487 Washington USBC

358 Bagley Stephen 273 487 St Marys USBC

360 Feronti Randall L. 326 486 Kane Area USBC

360 Montgomery Donna L. 492 486 Butler Area USBC

362 Harkins Charles L. Jr 42 485 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

362 Snelick Gregory L. 268 485 St Marys USBC

364 Ellis Edward E. Jr 55 483 Gr Harrisburg USBC

364 Botts Lee L. 115 483 Central PA USBC

364 Moyer Raymond E. 518 483 Reading-Pottstown USBC

367 Casey Jane 461 482 Butler Area USBC

368 Barger Jack E. Jr 161 481 Gr Harrisburg USBC

369 Sentz Kimberly A. 6 480 York-Adams USBC

370 Ryland Helen Betsy E. 750 479 Beaver Valley USBC

371 Craze Brian S. 22 477 Reading-Pottstown USBC

371 Andregic Gregory J. 145 477 Gr Schuylkill USBC

371 Melius Daniel E. 437 477 Mercer County USBC

371 Bork Boopar 774 477 Indiana Area USBC

371 Freeman Tim A. 802 477 Monroe County USBC

376 Irizarry John 12 476 Seven Mountains USBC

376 Ralph Keith R. 805 476 Northwestern PA USBC
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378 Hollinger William R. Jr 45 475 Allentown Area USBC

378 Morgan Judy L. 65 475 Washington USBC

378 Weppel Jim J. 84 475 Allentown Area USBC

381 Wike Randy D. 657 474 Indiana Area USBC

382 Scott Joseph F. 91 473 Troy USBC

382 Wehler Bob 780 473 St Marys USBC

384 Faust James 93 472 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

385 Warner Maribeth 774 471 Indiana Area USBC

386 Wanko Gary L. 43 470 Allentown Area USBC

386 Hassler Richard H. 214 470 Reading-Pottstown USBC

386 Brownawell Brenda L. 407 470 Lycoming County USBC

386 Corbett David W. 483 470 Altoona District USBC

386 Stelma Bill 515 470 Wyoming Valley USBC

391 Stumbaugh Roger L. 162 469 Gr Harrisburg USBC

391 Senkalski Richard E. 247 469 Northwestern PA USBC

393 Allegretto Terry L. 326 468 Kane Area USBC

393 Hruska John J. III 799 468 Monroe County USBC

395 Bennett Donald L. Jr 595 466 Danville Bloomsburg Berwick USBC

396 McDonough Terrence J. 238 465 Seven Mountains USBC

396 Newman Ronda L. 598 465 Central PA USBC

396 Gerken Karl 619 465 Monroe County USBC

399 Murray Thomas G. 256 464 Troy USBC

400 Miller Richard B. 19 463 Anthracite Valley USBC

401 Hoch Harold E. 23 461 Reading-Pottstown USBC

401 Shaffer Ronald M. 243 461 Lancaster USBC

401 Sirmons Chelsey  III 888 461 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

404 Guresh Donald A. 75 460 York-Adams USBC

404 Brothers Allen L. 305 460 Punxsutawney USBC

404 Karns Roy E. Jr 811 460 Altoona District USBC

407 Reed Craig M. 272 459 St Marys USBC

408 Linn Paul L. III 389 458 Milton USBC

408 McKinley Lori A. 805 458 Northwestern PA USBC

410 Hicklin Wanda J. 435 457 Mercer County USBC

411 Vogt Michael J. Sr 780 456 St Marys USBC

412 Cruse Robert E. 166 455 Laurel Highlands USBC

412 Kaczurak Chuck T. 470 455 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

414 Selinko Joseph T. 148 454 Gr Schuylkill USBC

415 Wolff David B. Jr 94 453 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

415 Smail Alan W. 445 453 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

415 Fosnaught Pamela 552 453 Butler Area USBC

418 Verbeck Leonard 238 452 Seven Mountains USBC

418 Hicklin Herbert W. 436 452 Mercer County USBC

420 DeLarme Frank J. 272 451 St Marys USBC

421 Pollock Edwin A. 23 449 Reading-Pottstown USBC

422 Turoscy Lynn J. 46 448 Allentown Area USBC

423 Stahlman Michael L. 394 447 Gr Oil Region USBC
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423 Tirko Kevin C. 432 447 Seven Mountains USBC

425 Blyth John D. 537 446 Butler Area USBC

426 Eckenrode Edward J. 162 443 Gr Harrisburg USBC

426 Kriner Scott D. 433 443 Seven Mountains USBC

428 Miller Amy L. 6 442 York-Adams USBC

428 Halpin Martin A. 43 442 Allentown Area USBC

428 Hudson Myron N. 817 442 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

431 Miller David M. 436 441 Mercer County USBC

432 Remlinger Terrence L. 222 440 Lancaster USBC

433 Larson Randy E. 127 439 Kane Area USBC

434 Christy Sherry 106 438 Butler Area USBC

435 Coker James R. 23 437 Reading-Pottstown USBC

435 Klinefelter Ray V. 237 437 Seven Mountains USBC

437 Felix John W. 44 436 Allentown Area USBC

438 Provost Richard J. 446 435 Allegheny Mountain USBC

438 Wetzel Tom 457 435 Butler Area USBC

438 Biss Larry C. 882 435 Indiana Area USBC

441 VanWinkle Michael 223 434 Lancaster USBC

442 Tevalt Carl 223 433 Lancaster USBC

442 Collins Wayne 383 433 Brownsville USBC

442 Fraker Bev A. 628 433 Gr Harrisburg USBC

445 Hamme Henry A. III 4 432 York-Adams USBC

445 Yourkavitch Kathy M. 70 432 Reading-Pottstown USBC

447 Kopp Joseph W. 271 431 St Marys USBC

448 Kiesel Carl F. 352 428 Allentown Area USBC

449 Ness Terry L. 75 426 York-Adams USBC

450 Edwards James M. 882 425 Indiana Area USBC

451 Hollinger Earl F. Jr 220 424 Lancaster USBC

452 Scrudders Brian C. 237 423 Seven Mountains USBC

453 Mogitz Louise A. 485 421 Monroe County USBC

454 Hagee Richard K. 2 418 York-Adams USBC

454 Westfall Jill 750 418 Beaver Valley USBC

456 Johnson Phyllis J. 45 417 Allentown Area USBC

456 Reed Cheryl 432 417 Seven Mountains USBC

456 Shadle David L. 811 417 Altoona District USBC

459 Rhodes Gail M. 6 416 York-Adams USBC

460 Myers Richard E. 137 415 Gr Harrisburg USBC

460 Rinehart David C. 238 415 Seven Mountains USBC

462 Dunkle Richard L. 237 412 Seven Mountains USBC

462 Macaluso Michael A. 658 412 Indiana Area USBC

464 Brilhart Les J. Jr 173 411 Laurel Highlands USBC

465 Kint Patricia K. 6 408 York-Adams USBC

466 Powell Deborah S. 492 407 Butler Area USBC

467 Nodine Gary K. 7 406 York-Adams USBC

467 Wiggins Cassandra 800 406 Monroe County USBC

469 Heshler Charles T. Sr 540 404 Butler Area USBC
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470 Bartosek Helen L. 198 402 Northwestern PA USBC

470 Bailey Glenn T. 650 402 Allegheny Mountain USBC

472 DeCarli John J. 272 401 St Marys USBC

472 Smith Randy L. 627 401 Gr Harrisburg USBC

474 Davis James S. Sr 116 396 Gr Harrisburg USBC

475 Rewick Carol A. 485 395 Monroe County USBC

476 Mass Charles 54 393 Washington USBC

476 Adams Barbara A. 619 393 Monroe County USBC

476 Kati Joseph M. 718 393 Butler Area USBC

476 Hayduk Edward A. Jr 122 393 Gr Schuylkill USBC

480 Bickel Penny A. 395 389 Gr Oil Region USBC

481 McLaughlin Donna G. 799 388 Monroe County USBC

482 Pistner David S. 273 387 St Marys USBC

483 Blowert Joyce Z. 742 384 Delaware County USBC

484 Benson Mark W. 229 382 Northwestern PA USBC

485 Fosnaught Edward 552 374 Butler Area USBC

486 Webber Bonnie M. 116 372 Gr Harrisburg USBC

487 Hackenburg Marjorie L. 12 368 Seven Mountains USBC

488 Harris Edward A. 155 363 Bucks County USBC

489 Murray Donald A. 256 362 Troy USBC

490 Reidnauer Laurel A. 501 354 Reading-Pottstown USBC

491 Pettys Robert A. 229 352 Northwestern PA USBC

492 Kati Barbara 718 348 Butler Area USBC

493 Singleton Helen C. 750 337 Beaver Valley USBC

The lowest score to cash is 665.
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